FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		00-06-	2005	U,	S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	RECC			HEET	Pate	nt and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United S	States Patent and	1 し ろし 1 5 Trademark Office:	1301 Please record and	ached original c	ocuments or co	pies thereof.
Name of conveying party(is			2. Name and ac			300
Tsuyoshi NISHIDA						309 309 105
1 suyosiii Nioniba						/23 /23 531
			23-37, 5-c	HI PENCIL CO home, Higash a-ku, Tokyo	i-ohi	N 229
			•	. •	•	
Additional conversions worth (inc.)						
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:) NO					
ASSIG	NMENT					
Execution Date:	0, 2005		Additional name	(s) & address(es	attached?	NO
4. Application number(s) or pa			, tadiaona name	(U) & dddiess(Ci	, andoriou:	
If this is being filed together	r with a new ann	lication the ever	cution date of the	annlication is:	Mass	20, 2005
in this is being thed together	т with a неж арр	iicalion, life exel	anon date of the	арріісацон із.	way	20, 2005
A. Patent Application	n Number(s):		B. Pate	nt Number(s):		
		Additional numbe	re attacheda NO			
5. Name and address of party	to whom corres			of appliantions	natanta involv	ed: 1
concerning document shoul	ld be mailed:		6. Total number			
Harold C. Wegner			7. Total fee (37	- '	\$4	0.00
FOLEY & LARDNE			X Check End	closed		
Washington Harbo 3000 K Street, N.W			Charge to	deposit account		
Washington, D.C.			8. Deposit acco		19-0741	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	·					
Statement and signature: To the best of my kno copy of the original document. be required in this matter to th	The Commission	oner is hereby a	uthorized to charg			
Michael D. Kamin	ıski	Miles	ul D. Kan	nushi_	May 31	, 2005
Reg. No. 32,904 Name of person signi	ing		Signature			Date
	Tota	l number of page	es including cove	risheet attachm	ents and doc	ıment: 2
	1010	i namber of pag	cs morading cover	i sileet, attacilii	onto, and doct	1111011L. <u>2</u>
06/02/2005 HDESTA1 00000039 2923						
04 FC:8021	40.00 DP					
)					

002.1403463.1

PATENT REEL: 016625 FRAME: 0460

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	MĪTSUBISHI PENCIL	co., ltd.				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	23-37, 5-chome, Higashi-ohi, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
Title of nvention)		ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the and exclusive right, title and interest to	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled			
-		on even date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Letters Pater ted, was:			
nsert date execution application,	(a) executed on(b) filed on		ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
not oncurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	(0)			
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inversaid Letters Patent(s), in any interproceeding which may arise or be including separate assignments are producing evidence.	he ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desition, including in the preparation and preference, reissue, reexamination, or public declared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and esecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
Signatures)	1) Tapodri Prichido (SIGNATURE)	Tsuyoshi Nishida (TYPE NAME)	May 20, 2005 (DATE)			
	2)(SKGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
•	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	n		PATENT			

RECORDED: 05/31/2005 REEL: 016625 FRAME: 0461